THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

1985

Tariff Notice No. 1979/94—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
1011				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
СН	106	84.61.021	Air couplers for use in tyre retreading, Truflate 13 or Bridgeport 223/523	Free*	Free*	10
AK	4256	85.19.009	Ripple control receiving relays, model ZE 22/3, used in conjunction with ripple control transmitters for automatic control of electricity supply	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	4265 4292	85.24.009 85.24.009	Dry battery carbon electrodes	duty as t	Free* Free* gher rate of the Minister y case decide	15 10

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

DN--Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 19 July 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of June 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1979/95-Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods			Applications Advertised		
						Tariff Notice No.	<i>Gazette</i> No.	
Н.О.	51834	70.20.089	Fibreglass filter cartridges	••	••	•••	1979/55	34, 26 April 1979,
Н.О.	51898	83.07.021	Fibre optic lamps peculiar to use by surgeons	••	••	•••	1979/55	p. 1209 34, 26 April 1979,
DN	151	85.17.001	Alarm annunciator, 60 way, transistorised				1979/70	p. 1209 42, 17 May 1979,
AK	3568	90.24.011	Magnehelic gauges	••	••		1979/55	p. 1558 34, 26 April 1979, p. 1209

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of June 1979.